## P1900008915

(Requestor's Name)					
(Address)					
(Address)					
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)					
PICK-UP	Mait Wait	MAIL			
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)			
(Do	ocument Number)				
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					

Office Use Only

L. . . .



500323731315

01/28/19--01044--003 \*+70.00

Dar Aliussi F

20h JAN 20 KM 8: 03

## **AFFIDAVIT**

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared **JORGE L HERNANDEZ**, who after being firstly duly sworn, under oath, deposes and says:

- 1. The undersigned is also the sole Director and the President of NG SERVICES MANAGEMENT CORP, a Florida corporation to be filed with the Florida Department of State on or about January 14, 2019.
- 2. The undersigned hereby consents to and authorizes the use by NG SERVICES MANAGEMENT CORP, of the name NG SERVICES MANAGEMENT CORP.
- 3. The undersigned has personal knowledge of the fact and matter set forth herein and therefore has no intentions of reinstating the dissolved entity.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NAUGHT.

STATE OF FLORIDA )
) SS:
COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE )

PERSONALLY appeared before me, Jorge L Hernandez, who is personally known to me, who being by my first duly sworn, acknowledges that he signed the foregoing for the purposes therein expressed.

Witness my hand and official seal this 14th day of January, 2019

STEPHANIE MARTINEZ

Notary Public - State of Florica
Commission # GG 276:07
My Comm. Expires Nov 13, 2022
Bonded through National Hotary Assr.

Notary Public Signature

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: NG SER	RVICES MANAGEMENT CORP						
30b3EC1	(PROPOSED CORPOR	ATE NAME - MUST INCL	UDE SUFFIX)				
Enclosed are an orig	ginal and one (1) copy of the ar	ticles of incorporation and	d a check for:				
S70.00 Filing Fee	☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	S78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	& Certificate of Status				
		ADDITIONAL CO	OPY REQUIRED				
FROM:	EPHANIE MARTINEZ Nam	e (Printed or typed)					
818	0 NW 36 ST, SUITE 406						
	Address						
DO	RAL FL 33166						
	City, State & Zip						
305	-406-3800						
Daytime Telephone number							
ATI	PLUS@LIVE.COM						
	E-mail address: (to be use	ed for future annual report	notification)				

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ICLE II PRI:	VCIPAL OFFICE Principal street address		Mailing address, if different is:	
8 SW 121 PL		-		
MI FL 33186		_		_
TICLE III PUR purpose for which	POSE AN the corporation is organized is:	Y AND	ALL LAWFUL BUSINESS	
<u>π</u>				<u> </u>
			<del>'-</del> '	
ICLE IV SHA	RES 100 of stock is:			18 JAN 28
number of shares	of stock is:	<u>ORS</u>		
number of shares	of stock is:  IAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT  SP. JORGE I HERNIANDEZ	ORS P	Name and Title:	JAN 28 AN 8:
number of shares	IAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTION  SR. JORGE L HERNANDEZ  14318 SW 121 PL	<i>ORS</i> P		JAN 28 FAN Til SSEF
number of shares  TICLE V INIT  Name and Ti	IAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTION  SR. JORGE L HERNANDEZ  14318 SW 121 PL	<i>ORS</i> P	Name and Title:	JAN 28 AN 8:
number of shares  TICLE V INIT  Name and Ti	IAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR  tle:  14318 SW 121 PL	<i>ORS</i> P	Name and Title:	JAN 28 AN 8:
number of shares  TICLE V INIT  Name and Ti	IAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR  SR. JORGE L HERNANDEZ  14318 SW 121 PL  MIAMI FL. 33186	<i>ORS</i> P	Name and Title:Address:	JAN 28 AN <b>3</b> : 03
Name and Ti Address  Name and Tit	IAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR  SR. JORGE L HERNANDEZ  14318 SW 121 PL  MIAMI FL. 33186  MRS. MARIA M PINEDA  14318 SW 121 PL	ORS P	Name and Title: Address: Name and Title:	JAN 28 AN 8: 03
TICLE V INIT  Name and Ti  Address	IAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR  SR. JORGE L HERNANDEZ  14318 SW 121 PL  MIAMI FL. 33186  MRS. MARIA M PINEDA  14318 SW 121 PL	ORS P	Name and Title: Address: Name and Title:	JAN 28 AN <b>3</b> : 03
Name and Tit	IAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR  SR. JORGE L HERNANDEZ  14318 SW 121 PL  MIAMI FL. 33186  MRS. MARIA M PINEDA  14318 SW 121 PL	ORS P	Name and Title: Address: Name and Title:	JAN 28 AN 8: 03
Name and Tit Address	IAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR  SR. JORGE L HERNANDEZ  14318 SW 121 PL  MIAMI FL. 33186  MRS. MARIA M PINEDA  14318 SW 121 PL	ORS P	Name and Title: Address:  Name and Title: Address:	JAN 28 AN 8: 03

Name an	d Title:	Name and Title:	
Address	s	Address:	
		<del></del>	
	REGISTERED AGENT	daya Gita Sura da a da	
Name:	lorida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptal SR. JORGE L HERNANDEZ	of the registered agent is:	
Address:	14318 SW 121 PL		
	MIAMI FL 33186		
ARTICI E VII	<u>INCORPORATOR</u>		
	<del>-</del>		
The name and a	ddress of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	SR. JORGE L HERNANDEZ		
Address:	14318 SW 121 PL		
	MIAMI FL 33186		
ARTICI F VIII	<u>EFFECTIVE DATE:</u>		
Effective date, if	other than the date of filing:	. (OPTIONAL)	
(If an effective d	late is listed, the date must be specific and c	annot be more than five days pr	ior or 90 days after the
Note: If the date	inserted in this block does not meet the appli	cable statutory filing requirements.	this date will not be listed as
the document's e	ffective date on the Department of State's reco	ords.	
Having been nan	ned as registered agent to accept service of pr am familiar with and accept the appointment	ocess for the above stated corpora as registered agent and agree to ac	ition at the place designated in
1 6	11	-	· m ms capacity
-fort	Required Signature/Registered Agen		1-19-2019 Date
	•		
document to the	ument and affirm that the facts stated hereir Department of State constitutes a third degree	i are true. I am aware that the fa felony as provided for in s.817.155	ise information submitted in a 5, F.S.
- las	Lengades		1-19-7-19
Requi	blikernandes ued Signature/Incorporator		1-11-2-19 Date